
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4105
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
Funds Allocated for Language
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocations made for the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for language teachers in the current financial year; and

(b) the details of funds utilised during 2012- 13 and 2013-14, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) Rs. 80.00 Crore has been allocated during the current financial year i.e. 2014-15 under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Appointment of Language Teachers.

(b) During 2012-13 and 2013-14 state wise funds released are indicated as under:

S.No. State  2012-13  2013-14

1 Mizoram  4.30 Crore 47.34 Crore
2 Nagaland  ---  54.77 Crore
3 Punjab  1.38 Crore 1.13 Crore


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

